502084157 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE IN LEGAL STRUCTURE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMATEK INDUSTRIES LTD.	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPITRAK INC.
Street Address:	8390 MAYRAND
City:	MONRTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4P 2C9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13565446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com
Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.
Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St.

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18198CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jorie L. Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

source=18198_Assignment2#page1.tif source=18198_Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029076 FRAME: 0600 OF \$40.00 13565446

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN LEGAL STRUCTURE

ON THIMM THO

Name of parties

The parties to the transaction are Promatek Industries Ltd. ("Promatek") and 6809618 Canada Inc. ("680").

Description of transaction

Promatek, now known as Copitrak Inc. ("Copitrak"), completed its privatization on November 6, 2007 (the "Effective Date"). In order to carry out such privatization, Promatek amalgamated (the "Amalgamation") with 680, which resulted in the creation of Copitrak. Under the terms of the Amalgamation:

- the public shareholders of Promatek received one preferred share of Copitrak (a "Copitrak Preferred Shares") for each common share ("Promatek Share") they held in the share capital of Promatek. All of the Copitrak Preferred Shares were redeemed automatically on November 9, 2007 for a cash consideration per share of \$2.00, except for 26,000 Copitrak Preferred Shares beneficially held by a single shareholder which are to be redeemed on November 20, 2007, upon the written request of such shareholder submitted in accordance with the provisions of the articles of amalgamation creating the Copitrak Preferred Shares;
- b) the 1,990,356 Promatek Shares held by 680 were cancelled for no consideration; and
- c) 146567 Canada Inc. ("146"), being the sole shareholder of 680, received one common share of Copitrak (a "Copitrak Common Share") for each Class "A" share held in 680.

On the Effective Date, 146 became the sole registered and beneficial owner of all of the outstanding Copitrak Common Shares.

The completion of the Amalgamation was subject to customary terms and conditions. Shareholders' approval of the Amalgamation was obtained at the annual and special meeting of shareholders of Promatek which was held on November 5, 2007. Regulatory approval of the Amalgamation was obtained, and a bulletin was issued by the Toronto Stock Exchange on November 9, 2007 announcing the delisting of the Promatek Shares at the close of business on Monday, November 12, 2007.

Effective date of transaction

November 6, 2007.

Name of the parties who will no longer be a reporting issuer following the transaction

Promatek Industries Ltd.

8162032.1

Signed in Montreal this of November 2007.

COPITRAK INC. (successor to Promatek

Industries Ltd.)

Per:

Mark Levine President

8162032.1

PATENT REEL: 029076 FRAME: 0602